

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19933 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1926 OF 2008
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19935 OF 2022**

S. Daniel & Ors ... Applicants
V/s.
Jebakumar Christian & Ors. ... Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 573 OF 2010
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1926 OF 2008**

Rev. John Danson ... Applicant
V/s.
Jebakumar ... Respondent

Ms. Prachi Khandge i/b Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar for applicants.

Ms. Sapna Krishnappa i/b Mr. Suresh Dubey for the respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : February 06, 2023

PC.:

1. Opponent to file reply in both civil applications as a last chance.
2. Stand over to **20th February, 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)