

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19933 OF 2022

In

FIRST APPEAL 1926 OF 2008

Mr. S. Daniel And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Jebakumar Christian And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 573 OF 2010

In

First Appeal 1926 OF 2008

Rev. John DasonAPPLICANT

V/S

JebakumarRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19935 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 1926 OF 2008

Mr. S. Daniel And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Jebakumar Christian And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Prachi Khandge i/by Mr. Nitesh V Bhutekar for Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G. DIGE J

DATE : 8th March, 2023

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)