

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19933 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19935 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

S. Daniel And Ors. ... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Jebakumar, Christian And Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Rev John Dason (Deceased)

S. Daniel and And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 573 OF 2010
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

Rev. John Dason ... Applicant

Versus

Jebakumar ... Respondent

.....

Ms. Prachi Khandge i/b M/s. M.P. Vashi and Associates, for the Applicants/original Respondents in IA No. 19933 of 2022 and IA No. 19935 of 2022.

Mr. J. S. Kini a/w Mr. Aum Kini i/b Suresh Dubey for the Respondent / original Appellant and for the Applicant in CAF No. 573 of 2010.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2023.

P.C.

List in the week commencing from **26th June, 2023** for fixing the date of final hearing.

2 Interim arrangement will continue till the next date.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]