



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008

Mr.Jebakumar, Christian And Ors. ... Appellants
Versus
Rev. John Dason, And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.573 OF 2010
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

Rev. John Dason And Ors. ... Applicants
Versus
Mr. Jebakumar, Christian And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19935 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19933 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

S. Danial and Ors. ... Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Jebakumar, Christian And Ors. ... Appellants
Versus
Rev John Dason (Deceased)
S. Daniel and Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. J. S. Kini a/w Mr.Aum Kini, Miss. Sapna Krishnappa i/b Suresh
Dubey, for the Appellants.

Ms. Prachi Khandge a/w Ms. Swati Chheda i/b Nitesh Bhutekar, for
the Respondents /Applicants.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 14th SEPTEMBER, 2023.

P.C.

Since there is an element of settlement, Mr. F. I. Rebello, former Judge of this Court is appointed as a Mediator to resolve the dispute between the parties.

2 The parties shall approach the learned Mediator in the next week.

3 The learned Mediator, thereafter, may fix the dates as per his convenience as well as convenience of the parties. The parties shall co-operate in the process of mediation.

4 After the process of mediation, a report to that effect be submitted to this Court by 3rd November, 2023.

5 Charges/Fees of the mediator shall be borne equally by the respective parties.

6 List under the caption “for Directions” on 8th November, 2023.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]