

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

Mr. Jebakumar Christian & Ors. ...Appellants

***Versus***

Rev. John Dason & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19933 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19935 OF 2022  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

S. Daniel and Ors ...Applicants

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

Mr. Jebakumar Christian & Ors. ...Appellants

***Versus***

Rev. John Dason & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 573 OF 2010  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1926 OF 2008**

Rev. John Dason & Ors. ...Applicants

***Versus***

Mr. Jebakumar Christian & Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. J.S. Kini a/w Mr. Aum Kni i/b Suresh Dubey, Advocate for the Respondents/ Original Appellant.

YUGANDHARA  
SHARAD  
PATIL

Digitally signed  
by  
YUGANDHARA  
SHARAD PATIL  
Date:  
2023.12.08  
11:04:47 +0530

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM: M.M.SATHAYE J.**  
**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023**

**PC. :**

1. Heard learned counsel Mr. Kini for the original Appellants. The above Appeal and pending Applications are already directed to be listed for final disposal under order dated 17.04.2023. Today nobody appears for original Respondents in the Appeal. Hence place this matter under the caption of 'final hearing' on 04.01.2024.

2. All concerned to act upon authenticated or digitally signed copy of this order.

**[M.M.SATHAYE,J.]**