

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19933 OF 2022

In

FIRST APPEAL 1926 OF 2008

Mr. S. Daniel And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Jebakumar Christian And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19935 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 1926 OF 2008

Mr. S. Daniel And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Jebakumar Christian And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 573 OF 2010

In

First Appeal 1926 OF 2008

Rev. John DasonAPPLICANT

V/S

JebakumarRESPONDENT

Mr. J.S. Kini a/w Mr. Aum Kini i/by Mr. Suresh Dubey for
Appellant.

Ms. Prachi Khandge i/by M.P. Vashi & Associates for
Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/03/2026 (at 9.30 am).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)